
Quay 
Street

Tregurra 
Park

Langarth 
Park

College

Hospital

County 
Hall

Rail 
Station

To St Austell, 
Plymouth

To Falmouth

To Penzance

Museum

Victoria 
Square

Timetable and pocket guide 
Park and Ride

Using the service
When the bus is approaching, hold out your hand to signal to the driver that you wish to board.

Sat Nav for sites 
Langarth Park TR4 9AN 
Tregurra Park TR1 1RH

Regular customers can save money 
with a multi-day ticket

Travel information
The high frequency service operates to Truro City Centre, Monday to 
Saturday. Buses operate between 10 and 15 minute intervals during 
peak times to suit the needs of commuters and those visiting Truro. 
Please see the timetable for more information.

These tickets are the fastest way to board the bus.
App based Multi-Day Tickets 
(Days not necessarily consecutive)

5 Day Ticket (equivalent to £2.20 per day)  
Valid for 60 Days once activated

£11.00

20 Day Ticket (equivalent to £2.00 per day) 
Valid for 180 Days once activated

£40.00

60 Day Ticket (equivalent to £1.64 per day) 
Valid for 360 Days once activated

£98.60

See First Bus App for further details

These tickets are available from the driver, you can pay 
either by cash or Credit/Debit card, contactless. These 
tickets will take a little longer to process as you board.
On bus from the driver - Monday to Saturday

Day Ticket £2.40

Group Ticket **New**    Available after 0900 
Up to 5 Adults

£6.00

Family Day Ticket   2 Adults, up to 4 children (5-15) £4.70

Under 5s Free

Valid PLUSBUS ticket holder Free
Fares correct as of April 2024

Further information
Please visit our website at: 
www.cornwall.gov.uk/parkfortruro 
email: TruroPRSupervisor@FirstGroup.com

March 2024 JN53971  

Important information
 All companion and assistant dogs are 

permitted to use the site and travel on the 
service at the drivers discretion.

Parking on site is available between the hours 
of 6.30am to 8.30pm, Monday to Saturday. The 
site will be locked outside of these times.

The service does not currently operate on 
Sundays or Public Holidays unless advertised 
otherwise.

If you arrive at the site after the gates have 
been locked, you can contact off site security 
on 01872 322146 or 0300 1234 100.

www.cornwall.gov.uk/parkfortruro

Park for Truro is a service 
provided by Cornwall Council.

If you would like this information in another  
format or language please contact:
Cornwall Council, County Hall, 
Treyew Road, Truro TR1 3AY
e: customerservices@cornwall.gov.uk
t: 0300 1234 100

https://www.cornwall.gov.uk/transport-parking-and-streets/public-transport/public-transport-information-and-advice/plusbus-and-ride-cornwall-tickets/


  Monday to Friday (except Public Holidays)   Hospital Shuttle PR1A Hospital Shuttle PR1A
  Langarth Park   College   Hospital Hospital   College   Langarth Park

LANGARTH PARK  0705 0725 0745 0805 0825 0845 0905 0925 1455 1515 1535 1555 1615 1635 1655 1715 1735 Hospital 0713 0733 0753 0813 0833 0853 0913 0933 1503 1523 1543 1603 1623 1643 1703 1723 1743
College 0707 0727 0747 0807 0827 0847 0907 0927 1457 1517 1537 1557 1617 1637 1657 1717 1737 College 0715 0735 0755 0815 0835 0855 0915 0935 1505 1525 1545 1605 1625 1645 1705 1725 1745

Hospital 0711 0731 0751 0811 0831 0851 0911 0931 1501 1521 1541 1601 1621 1641 1701 1721 1741 LANGARTH PARK 0718 0738 0758 0818 0838 0858 0918 0938 1508 1528 1548 1608 1628 1648 1708 1728 1748

  Saturdays      PR1

Current timetable
   Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays)     PR1

Frequency guide Every 15 Mins throughout the day Every 20 Mins
TREGURRA PARK 0630 0645 0700 0715 0730 0745

then at 
these Mins 
past each 

hour

00 15 30 45

Until

1700 1715 1730 1745

Until

1800 1820 1840 1900
Quay Street 0636 0651 0706 0721 0736 0751 06 21 36 51 1706 1721 1736 1751 1806 1826 1846 1906

Victoria Square 0639 0654 0709 0724 0739 0754 09 24 39 54 1709 1724 1739 1754 1809 1829 1849 1909
Rail Station 0642 0657 0712 0727 0742 0757 12 27 42 57 1712 1727 1742 1757 1812 1832 1852 1912

County Arms 0645 0700 0715 0730 0745 0800 15 30 45 00 1715 1730 1745 1800 1815 1835 1855 1915
Hospital 0649 0704 0719 0734 0749 0804 19 34 49 04 1719 1734 1749 1804 1819 1839 1859 1919

College 0651 0706 0721 0736 0751 0806 21 36 51 06 1721 1736 1751 1806 1821 1841 1901 1921
LANGARTH PARK 0653 0708 0723 0738 0753 0808 23 38 53 08 1723 1738 1753 1808 1823 1843 1903 1923

Frequency guide Every 15 Mins throughout the day Every 20 Mins
LANGARTH PARK 0645 0700 0715 0730 0745

then at 
these Mins 
past each 

hour

00 15 30 45

Until

1700 1715 1730

Until

1750 1810 1830 1850 1910
College 0647 0702 0717 0732 0747 02 17 32 47 1702 1717 1732 1752 1812 1832 1852 1912

Hospital 0649 0704 0719 0734 0749 04 19 34 49 1704 1719 1734 1754 1814 1834 1854 1914
County Arms 0653 0708 0723 0738 0753 08 23 38 53 1708 1723 1738 1758 1818 1838 1858 1918

Rail Station 0655 0710 0725 0740 0755 10 25 40 55 1710 1725 1740 1800 1820 1840 1900 1920
Museum 0657 0712 0727 0742 0757 12 27 42 57 1712 1727 1742 1802 1822 1842 1902 1922

Quay Street 0700 0715 0730 0745 0800 15 30 45 00 1715 1730 1745 1805 1825 1845 1905 1925
TREGURRA PARK 0707 0722 0737 0752 0807 22 37 52 07 1722 1737 1752 1812 1832 1852 1912 1932

Frequency guide Every 15 Mins Every 10 Mins Every 15 Mins Every 10 Mins Every 20 Mins
LANGARTH PARK 0645 0700 0715 0730 0740 0750 then 

at 
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Mins 
past 
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hour

00 10 20 30 40 50
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n
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0945 1000 then 
at 

these 
Mins 
past 
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hour

15 30 45 00
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1540 1550 then 
at 
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Mins 
past 
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hour

00 10 20 30 40 50
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1810 1830 1850 1910
College 0647 0702 0717 0732 0742 0752 02 12 22 32 42 52 0947 1002 17 32 47 02 1542 1552 02 12 22 32 42 52 1812 1832 1852 1912

Hospital 0649 0704 0719 0734 0744 0754 04 14 24 34 44 54 0949 1004 19 34 49 04 1544 1554 04 14 24 34 44 54 1814 1834 1854 1914
County Arms 0653 0708 0723 0738 0748 0758 08 18 28 38 48 58 0953 1008 23 38 53 08 1548 1558 08 18 28 38 48 58 1818 1838 1858 1918

Rail Station 0655 0710 0725 0740 0750 0800 10 20 30 40 50 00 0955 1010 25 40 55 10 1550 1600 10 20 30 40 50 00 1820 1840 1900 1920
Museum 0657 0712 0727 0742 0752 0802 12 22 32 42 52 02 0957 1012 27 42 57 12 1552 1602 12 22 32 42 52 02 1822 1842 1902 1922

Quay Street 0700 0715 0730 0745 0755 0805 15 25 35 45 55 05 1000 1015 30 45 00 15 1555 1605 15 25 35 45 55 05 1825 1845 1905 1925
TREGURRA PARK 0707 0722 0737 0752 0802 0812 22 32 42 52 02 12 1007 1022 37 52 07 22 1602 1612 22 32 42 52 02 12 1832 1852 1912 1932

Frequency guide Every 15 Mins Every 10 Mins Every 15 Mins Every 10 Mins Every 20 Mins
TREGURRA PARK 0630 0645 0700 0715 0730 0740 0750 then 

at 
these 
Mins 
past 
each 
hour

00 10 20 30 40 50
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0930 0945 then 
at 
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Mins 
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hour

00 15 30 45
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these 
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1800 1820 1840 1900
Quay Street 0636 0651 0706 0721 0736 0746 0756 06 16 26 36 46 56 0936 0951 06 21 36 51 1546 1556 06 16 26 36 46 56 1806 1826 1846 1906

Victoria Square 0639 0654 0709 0724 0739 0749 0759 09 19 29 39 49 59 0939 0954 09 24 39 54 1549 1559 09 19 29 39 49 59 1809 1829 1849 1909
Rail Station 0642 0657 0712 0727 0742 0752 0802 12 22 32 42 52 02 0942 0957 12 27 42 57 1552 1602 12 22 32 42 52 02 1812 1832 1852 1912

County Arms 0645 0700 0715 0730 0745 0755 0805 15 25 35 45 55 05 0945 1000 15 30 45 00 1555 1605 15 25 35 45 55 05 1815 1835 1855 1915
Hospital 0649 0704 0719 0734 0749 0759 0809 19 29 39 49 59 09 0949 1004 19 34 49 04 1559 1609 19 29 39 49 59 09 1819 1839 1859 1919

College 0651 0706 0721 0736 0751 0801 0811 21 31 41 51 01 11 0951 1006 21 36 51 06 1601 1611 21 31 41 51 01 11 1821 1841 1901 1921
LANGARTH PARK 0653 0708 0723 0738 0753 0803 0813 23 33 43 53 03 13 0953 1008 23 38 53 08 1603 1613 23 33 43 53 03 13 1823 1843 1903 1923

  Langarth Park   Truro City Centre   Tregurra Park

  Tregurra Park   Truro City Centre   Langarth

  Langarth Park   Truro City Centre   Tregurra Park

  Tregurra Park   Truro City Centre   Langarth

Multi-day tickets
A multi-day ticket allows you to travel as 
many times as you like on the days you 
use the pass.  These tickets are available 
via the First Bus App and will continue 
to save money for regular travelers. 
Pick up a leaflet from your driver for 
more information or visit https://www.
firstbus.co.uk/cornwall/plan-journey/
first-bus-travel-app

H Royal Cornwall 
Hospital service

All bus services operate via the Royal Cornwall 
Hospital, providing an affordable way of getting to 
work, making appointments or visiting.
From Langarth Park there is also a dedicated shuttle 
bus service which operates to and from the Hospital 
every 20 minutes between the times of 7.05am – 
9.25am and 2.55pm – 5.35pm Monday to Friday. 

PLUSBUS tickets are 
also valid on the Park for 
Truro service. These are 
available as a bus add-on 
to a rail journey and allow 
unlimited bus travel within 
the PLUSBUS zone. For 
further information visit 
www.plusbus.info

Park for Truro buses have a 
space for one wheelchair on 
board. A ramp with a maximum 
loading capacity of 350kgs is 
lowered to assist boarding. If 
you have any concerns about 
your particular wheelchair 
please speak to your driver who 
will be able to advise.


